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BT (mn)

Normalized earnings
Net profit

EPS (Bt) - Norm

EPS (Bt)

% EPS growth

Dividend (Bt)

BV/share (Bt)
EV/EBITDA (x)

PER (x) - Norm

PER (x)

PBV (x)

Dividend yield (%)

YE No. of shares (million)
No. of shares - full dilution
Par (Bt)

2015
327
331

0.31
0.32
14.4
0.2
2.2
9.9
18.9
18.7
2.7
4.1
1,048
1,048
1.0

Source: Company data, FSS estimates

2016
355
392

0.34
0.37
18.4
0.3
1.8
9.9
17.4
15.8
3.3
4.5
1,048
1,048
1.0

2017E
431
431
0.41
0.41
9.9
0.3
1.9
9.0
14.4
14.4
3.1
5.2
1,048
1,048
1.0

2018E
446
446
0.43
0.43
3.6
0.3
2.0
8.8
13.9
13.9
2.9
5.3
1,048
1,048
1.0
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1Q17 Earnings Results Comment

(Bt mn)

Revenues

Operating Cost

Gross profit

SG&A

Interest expense
Normalized earnings

Net profit

Gross margin (%)

Norm earnings margin (%)

Net profit margin (%)

1Q17
1,160
843
317
149
4

136
136
27.4
1.7

1.7

Source: Company and FSS Research

Analyst: Jitra Amornthum
Register No.: 014530

4Q16
927
669
258
166

5

67

70
27.9
7.2

7.5

Assistant Analyst: Thanyatorn Songwutti

Tel.: +662 646 9966
email: jitra.a@fnsyrus.com
www.fnsyrus.com
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